Chipown                                      AP2406
AP2406
1.5Mhz, 600mA Synchronous
Step-Down Converter
Description
The AP2406 is a 1.5Mhz constant frequency, slope
compensated current mode PWM step-down converter.
The device integrates a main switch and a synchronous

Storage Temperature Range............-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s)................+300°C
Package/Order Information
Adjustable Output Version:                          Fixed Output Versions:
Thermal Resistance
(Note 3)
:
Package  Ө
JA
Ө
JC
TSOT23-5  220°C/W  110°C/W
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the following
formula: AP2406:  TJ = TA + (PD)x(220°C/W)
Note 3: Thermal Resistance is specified with approximately 1 square of 1 oz copper.
TSOT23-5
Part Number  Top Mark  Temp Range
AP2406ES-ADJ A1XY  -40°C to +85°C
 TSOT23-5
Part Number  Top Mark  Temp Range
AP2406ES5-1.5 A2XY
AP2406ES5-1.8  A3XY
AP2406ES5-1.2  A4XYB
-40°C to +85°C
 2
Chipown                                      AP2406
Electrical Characteristics